16-01

101605312

Ø		NTS O	
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT AMEDEE GUELLEC WILLIAM F. KING RICHARD J. NELSON	2.	Name and address of receiving party:  CHEVRON ORONITE S.A.  79 rue Anatole France 92309 Levallois-Perret, Cedex FRANCE
Additio	STEVEN G. LOCKETT  onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ⊠		CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC 575 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment  Execution Date: LE COENT - November 20, 2000  CLEMENT - January 12, 2001  GUELLEC - November 20, 2000  KING - November 22, 2000  NELSON - November 22, 2000  LOCKETT - November 13, 2000		JAN 2 6 2001
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	on,	
	A. Patent Application Nos.(s) 09/324,681	В.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbe	rs attached?	□ Yes ⊠No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Chevron Corporation Law Department Patent and Licensing Unit P.O. Box 6006 San Ramon, California 94583-0806	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:  one (1) patent application
1 AAH	MED: 00000067 031620 05324601	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A 11111	40.00 CH	8.	Deposit account number: 03-1620
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	rmation is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	PENNY L. PRATER  Name of Person Signing  Signature	L O	Total number of pages including cover sheet

141865 / F:\WSTU\31GP01!.DOC

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in the City of Saint Sauveur d'Emalleville, France; WILLIAM F. KING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, RICHARD J. NELSON, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and STEVEN G. LOCKETT, residing in the City of San Rafael, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in MIXTURE OF ALKYL-PHENYL-SULFONATES OF ALKALINE EARTH METALS, ITS APPLICATION AS AN ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL, AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

		having a	ın oath	or de	eclaratio	n exec	uted or	n even	date	herev	vith;
ı	X	bearing	Serial	No.	09/324,0	6 <mark>81</mark> and	l filed	on <mark>Jur</mark>	1e 3,	<u> 1999;</u>	and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business in Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **JEAN-LOUIS LE COENT**, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at LE HAVRE, NOVEMBER, 2000.	FRANCE, this 20 <sup>TH</sup> day of
	Le loey JEAN-LOUIS LE COENT
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Pierre TEQUI  1, rue des Tillauls 75110 BRÉAUTÉ and did see Jean-Louis Le Coent who is known to 20 day of november, 2000.	whose full post office address is FRANCE, was personally present me, execute the above assignment on this

139521 / F:\WSTU\2ZNL01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0740

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in the City of Saint Sauveur d'Emalleville, France; WILLIAM F. KING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, RICHARD J. NELSON, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and STEVEN G. LOCKETT, residing in the City of San Rafael, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in MIXTURE OF ALKYL-PHENYL-SULFONATES OF ALKALINE EARTH METALS, ITS APPLICATION AS AN ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL, AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

- [ ] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
- [X] bearing Serial No. 09/324,681 and filed on June 3, 1999; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business in Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Le Hovic, 200d	FINE OLIVIER PA	this 12 day of SCAL MARIE CLEMENT
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Pierre TE QUI  1, rue des Tillerils 76110BRÉAUTE and did see Olivier Pascal Marie Clement who on this 12 day of January, 2	is known to me,	ose full post office address is, was personally present execute the above assignment

139521 / F:\WSTU\2ZNL01!.DOC

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in the City of Saint Sauveur d'Emalleville, France; WILLIAM F. KING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, RICHARD J. NELSON, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and STEVEN G. LOCKETT, residing in the City of San Rafael, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in MIXTURE OF ALKYL-PHENYL-SULFONATES OF ALKALINE EARTH METALS, ITS APPLICATION AS AN ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL, AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[]	having an oath or d	leclaration exec	cuted on even	date herewith;
[X]	bearing Serial No.	09/324,681 an	d filed on Jun	e 3, 1999; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business in Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, AMEDEE GUELLEC, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at LE HAVRE	_, Fれれい(モ, this 20th day	of
	AMEDEE &UELLEC	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Righte TEQUI  11 rue des Tilleuls 76110 BREA and did see Amedee Guellec who is known to	, whose full post office addres of FRANCE, was personally present, execute the above assignment on this 2	sent
day of november, 2000.		
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	

139521 / F:\WSTU\2ZNL01!.DOC

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in the City of Saint Sauveur d'Emalleville, France; WILLIAM F. KING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, RICHARD J. NELSON, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and STEVEN G. LOCKETT, residing in the City of San Rafael, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in MIXTURE OF ALKYL-PHENYL-SULFONATES OF ALKALINE EARTH METALS, ITS APPLICATION AS AN ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL, AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	]	having	an oath	or de	claration	executed	on eve	en date	herewi	th;
$\Gamma$	X1	bearin	g Serial	No. 0	9/324,68	1 and file	d on J	une 3.	1999: a	and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Francisco, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIAM F. KING, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at RICHMOND, NOVEMBER, 2000.	CA, this 22 day of
	William F. King
	WILLIAM F. KING
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, DIANA K. PONCE  100 Chevron Way, Richmond, Cand did see William F. King who is known to me day of November, 2000.	, whose full post office address is <u>PA 94801</u> , was personally present, execute the above assignment on this <u>22</u>
Dia	na K. Ponce

139521 / F:\WSTU\2ZNL01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0743

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in the City of Saint Sauveur d'Emalleville, France; WILLIAM F. KING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, RICHARD J. NELSON, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and STEVEN G. LOCKETT, residing in the City of San Rafael, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in MIXTURE OF ALKYL-PHENYL-SULFONATES OF ALKALINE EARTH METALS, ITS APPLICATION AS AN ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL, AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

		having	an oath	or de	claration e	executed	on ev	en date	herev	vith;
I	X	] bearin	g Serial	No. 0	9/324,681	and file	ed on	June 3,	1999;	and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Francisco, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD J. NELSON, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond Nevember, 2000.	, California, this 22 day of
	RICHARD J. NELSON
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, DIANA K. PONCE  100 Chevron Way, Richmon and did see Richard J. Nelson who is known and day of November, 2000	, whose full post office address is L. C.A. 94801 , was personally present own to me, execute the above assignment on this ).
_ <del></del>	Figna K. Ponce SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

139521 / F:\WSTU\2ZNL01!.DOC

WHEREAS, we, JEAN-LOUIS MARIE LE COENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; OLIVIER PASCAL MARIE CLEMENT, residing in the City of LeHavre, France; AMEDEE GUELLEC, residing in the City of Saint Sauveur d'Emalleville, France; WILLIAM F. KING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, RICHARD J. NELSON, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and STEVEN G. LOCKETT, residing in the City of San Rafael, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in MIXTURE OF ALKYL-PHENYL-SULFONATES OF ALKALINE EARTH METALS, ITS APPLICATION AS AN ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OIL, AND METHODS OF PREPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[]	having a	an oath o	or decl	aration e	xecuted	on even	date	herew	ith;
X	bearing	Serial N	No. <u>09</u> /	324,681	and filed	d on <u>Ju</u>	ne 3,	<u>1999;</u>	and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Francisco, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. STEVEN G. LOCKETT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at	Richmond, 2000.	, California	_, this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of
		Stwen G STEVE	. Sochett NG. LOCKETT

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Jeffrey J. Toman</u>, whose full post office address is <u>5430 Proetor Ave.</u>, Oakland, (a. 94618), was personally present and did see Steven G. Lockett who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 13th day of November, 2000.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

139521 / F:\WSTU\2ZNL01!.DOC

RECORDED: 01/26/2001